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Band41_15MHz_QPSK_40315_75RB#0_20000

~27000_20000~27000 

Band41_15MHz_QPSK_40690_75RB#0_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band41_15MHz_QPSK_40690_75RB#0_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 

Band41_15MHz_QPSK_40690_75RB#0_30~10

00_30~1000 
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Band41_15MHz_QPSK_40690_75RB#0_1000~

20000_1000~20000 

Band41_15MHz_QPSK_40690_75RB#0_20000

~27000_20000~27000 

  
Band41_15MHz_QPSK_41165_75RB#0_0.009~

0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band41_15MHz_QPSK_41165_75RB#0_0.15~3

0_0.15~30 



47 
 

  
Band41_15MHz_QPSK_41165_75RB#0_30~10

00_30~1000 

Band41_15MHz_QPSK_41165_75RB#0_1000~

20000_1000~20000 

  
Band41_15MHz_QPSK_41165_75RB#0_20000

~27000_20000~27000 

Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40315_75RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40315_75RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 

Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40315_75RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 

  
Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40315_75RB#0_1000

~20000_1000~20000 

Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40315_75RB#0_2000

0~27000_20000~27000 
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Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40690_75RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40690_75RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 

  
Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40690_75RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 

Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40690_75RB#0_1000

~20000_1000~20000 
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Band41_15MHz_16QAM_40690_75RB#0_2000

0~27000_20000~27000 

Band41_15MHz_16QAM_41165_75RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band41_15MHz_16QAM_41165_75RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 

Band41_15MHz_16QAM_41165_75RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 
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Band41_15MHz_16QAM_41165_75RB#0_1000

~20000_1000~20000 

Band41_15MHz_16QAM_41165_75RB#0_2000

0~27000_20000~27000 

  
Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40340_100RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40340_100RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 
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Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40340_100RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40340_100RB#0_1000

~20000_1000~20000 

  
Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40340_100RB#0_2000

0~27000_20000~27000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40690_100RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40690_100RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40690_100RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 

  
Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40690_100RB#0_1000

~20000_1000~20000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40690_100RB#0_2000

0~27000_20000~27000 
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Band41_20MHz_QPSK_41140_100RB#0_0.009

~0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_41140_100RB#0_0.15~

30_0.15~30 

  
Band41_20MHz_QPSK_41140_100RB#0_30~1

000_30~1000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_41140_100RB#0_1000

~20000_1000~20000 
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Band41_20MHz_QPSK_41140_100RB#0_20000

~27000_20000~27000 

Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40340_100RB#0_0.00

9~0.15_0.009~0.15 

  
Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40340_100RB#0_0.15

~30_0.15~30 

Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40340_100RB#0_30~

1000_30~1000 
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Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40340_100RB#0_100

0~20000_1000~20000 

Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40340_100RB#0_200

00~27000_20000~27000 

  
Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40690_100RB#0_0.00

9~0.15_0.009~0.15 

Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40690_100RB#0_0.15

~30_0.15~30 
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Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40690_100RB#0_30~

1000_30~1000 

Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40690_100RB#0_100

0~20000_1000~20000 

  
Band41_20MHz_16QAM_40690_100RB#0_200

00~27000_20000~27000 

Band41_20MHz_16QAM_41140_100RB#0_0.00

9~0.15_0.009~0.15 
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Band41_20MHz_16QAM_41140_100RB#0_0.15

~30_0.15~30 

Band41_20MHz_16QAM_41140_100RB#0_30~

1000_30~1000 

  
Band41_20MHz_16QAM_41140_100RB#0_100

0~20000_1000~20000 

Band41_20MHz_16QAM_41140_100RB#0_200

00~27000_20000~27000 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

BandNa

me 

Bandwid

th 

Modulati

on 

Chann

el 
RBcfg 

VolVal

ue 

TempV

alue 
ValueHz ValuePpm Limit Verdict 

 

 

Temperature 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV -30 -10.69 -0.004180 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV -20 -14.35 -0.005611 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV -10 -9.80 -0.003832 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 0 5.74 0.002244 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 10 -12.63 -0.004938 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 20 13.59 0.005314 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 30 -2.57 -0.001005 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 40 5.09 0.001990 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 NV 50 11.37 0.004446 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-
5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV -30 -16.98 -0.006531 ±2.5 PASS 
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2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV -20 4.75 0.001827 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV -10 -17.72 -0.006815 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 0 -17.11 -0.006581 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 10 -16.97 -0.006527 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 20 -16.89 -0.006496 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 30 -23.66 -0.009100 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 40 -16.05 -0.006173 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 NV 50 -10.29 -0.003958 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV -30 -20.07 -0.007566 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV -20 -22.89 -0.008630 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV -10 -12.25 -0.004618 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 0 -9.48 -0.003574 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 10 -9.01 -0.003397 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 20 -11.03 -0.004158 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 30 -12.04 -0.004539 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 40 -17.98 -0.006779 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 NV 50 -12.46 -0.004697 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV -30 18.01 0.007042 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV -20 12.56 0.004911 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV -10 18.11 0.007081 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 0 15.03 0.005877 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 10 20.93 0.008184 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 20 18.45 0.007214 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 30 7.02 0.002745 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 40 15.41 0.006025 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 NV 50 19.90 0.007781 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV -30 -21.64 -0.008323 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV -20 -18.21 -0.007004 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV -10 -24.95 -0.009596 ±2.5 PASS 
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(2555-

2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 0 -18.87 -0.007258 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 10 -26.25 -0.010096 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 20 -24.92 -0.009585 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 30 -27.42 -0.010546 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 40 -17.04 -0.006554 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 NV 50 -22.57 -0.008681 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV -30 4.31 0.001625 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV -20 8.11 0.003057 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV -10 10.54 0.003974 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 0 15.88 0.005987 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 10 8.38 0.003159 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 20 13.36 0.005037 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 30 8.34 0.003144 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-
5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 40 7.50 0.002828 ±2.5 PASS 
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2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 NV 50 -5.52 -0.002081 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.06 -0.003539 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV -20 -13.13 -0.005129 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV -10 9.30 0.003633 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 0 12.99 0.005074 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 10 3.65 0.001426 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 20 -14.08 -0.005500 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 30 -10.67 -0.004168 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 40 -9.87 -0.003855 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 NV 50 -19.50 -0.007617 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.80 -0.003769 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV -20 -14.51 -0.005581 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV -10 -9.01 -0.003465 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 0 -10.49 -0.004035 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 10 -4.05 -0.001558 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 20 -7.71 -0.002965 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 30 -14.56 -0.005600 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 40 -10.37 -0.003988 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 50 -15.94 -0.006131 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV -30 -15.95 -0.006019 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV -20 -13.62 -0.005140 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV -10 -10.47 -0.003951 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 0 -8.77 -0.003309 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 10 -16.22 -0.006121 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 20 -7.22 -0.002725 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 30 -15.35 -0.005792 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 40 -8.65 -0.003264 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 NV 50 -22.42 -0.008460 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV -30 -10.63 -0.004152 ±2.5 PASS 
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(2555-

2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV -20 -12.86 -0.005023 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV -10 -15.13 -0.005910 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.76 -0.002250 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 10 -16.92 -0.006609 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 20 -15.85 -0.006191 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 30 -8.61 -0.003363 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 40 -14.65 -0.005723 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 NV 50 5.87 0.002293 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV -30 11.67 0.004488 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV -20 -9.61 -0.003696 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV -10 -17.08 -0.006569 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 0 -9.26 -0.003562 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 10 -16.91 -0.006504 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-
10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 20 -13.43 -0.005165 ±2.5 PASS 
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2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 30 -9.67 -0.003719 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 40 5.71 0.002196 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 NV 50 -16.29 -0.006265 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV -30 -16.44 -0.006204 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV -20 -19.51 -0.007362 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV -10 3.29 0.001242 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 0 -15.59 -0.005883 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 10 -8.20 -0.003094 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 20 4.39 0.001657 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 30 -14.38 -0.005426 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 40 -12.83 -0.004842 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 NV 50 -12.82 -0.004838 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV -30 -15.28 -0.005963 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV -20 -16.18 -0.006314 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV -10 -17.41 -0.006794 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 0 3.59 0.001401 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 10 -19.45 -0.007590 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 20 -4.19 -0.001635 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 30 -6.31 -0.002462 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 40 -6.49 -0.002533 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 NV 50 -24.16 -0.009428 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV -30 6.11 0.002350 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV -20 -24.91 -0.009581 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV -10 -20.50 -0.007885 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 0 -15.81 -0.006081 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 10 -13.59 -0.005227 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 20 -10.81 -0.004158 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 30 -11.62 -0.004469 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 40 -8.35 -0.003212 ±2.5 PASS 
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(2555-

2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 NV 50 3.25 0.001250 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV -30 -17.67 -0.006674 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV -20 4.25 0.001605 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV -10 -16.18 -0.006111 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 0 -15.09 -0.005700 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 10 -9.27 -0.003501 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 20 -7.97 -0.003010 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 30 11.46 0.004329 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 40 -21.63 -0.008170 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 NV 50 -13.52 -0.005107 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV -30 -18.48 -0.007212 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV -20 -5.29 -0.002064 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV -10 -19.51 -0.007614 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-
15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 0 -17.58 -0.006860 ±2.5 PASS 
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2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 10 -14.58 -0.005690 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 20 -26.54 -0.010357 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 30 -10.54 -0.004113 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 40 -19.18 -0.007485 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 NV 50 -3.82 -0.001491 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV -30 7.71 0.002965 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV -20 -18.75 -0.007212 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV -10 -15.88 -0.006108 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 0 6.68 0.002569 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 10 -11.99 -0.004612 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 20 -13.53 -0.005204 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 30 -8.57 -0.003296 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 40 -14.96 -0.005754 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 NV 50 -7.12 -0.002738 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV -30 -15.32 -0.005787 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV -20 -5.74 -0.002168 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV -10 -11.47 -0.004332 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 0 -19.05 -0.007195 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 10 9.94 0.003754 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 20 -16.69 -0.006304 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 30 4.53 0.001711 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 40 4.28 0.001617 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 NV 50 -12.13 -0.004582 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV -30 -16.39 -0.006390 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV -20 -14.03 -0.005470 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV -10 4.66 0.001817 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 0 -16.37 -0.006382 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 10 -11.56 -0.004507 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 20 -13.90 -0.005419 ±2.5 PASS 
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(2555-

2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 30 -10.99 -0.004285 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 40 -36.99 -0.014421 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 NV 50 13.55 0.005283 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV -30 -14.06 -0.005408 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV -20 8.91 0.003427 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV -10 -5.49 -0.002112 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 0 -16.64 -0.006400 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 10 13.36 0.005138 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 20 -16.18 -0.006223 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 30 -9.48 -0.003646 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 40 -13.73 -0.005281 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 NV 50 -13.98 -0.005377 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV -30 -17.52 -0.006624 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-
20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV -20 -12.90 -0.004877 ±2.5 PASS 
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2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV -10 -19.18 -0.007251 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 0 -11.03 -0.004170 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 10 -7.87 -0.002975 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 20 -16.57 -0.006265 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 30 -13.13 -0.004964 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 40 -14.19 -0.005365 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 NV 50 -10.04 -0.003796 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV -30 -16.25 -0.006335 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV -20 -17.25 -0.006725 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV -10 4.06 0.001583 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 0 -16.01 -0.006242 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 10 -17.54 -0.006838 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 20 11.86 0.004624 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 30 -12.46 -0.004858 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 40 -6.27 -0.002444 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 NV 50 -16.99 -0.006624 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV -30 6.45 0.002481 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV -20 -14.48 -0.005569 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV -10 -12.49 -0.004804 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 0 -18.35 -0.007058 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 10 -18.00 -0.006923 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 20 -17.19 -0.006612 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 30 -18.22 -0.007008 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 40 4.33 0.001665 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 NV 50 -15.79 -0.006073 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV -30 -12.80 -0.004839 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV -20 -13.19 -0.004987 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV -10 -6.25 -0.002363 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 0 -13.29 -0.005025 ±2.5 PASS 
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(2555-

2655) 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 10 -12.69 -0.004798 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 20 -10.89 -0.004117 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 30 -10.77 -0.004072 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 40 -4.86 -0.001837 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41

(2555-

2655) 

20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 NV 50 4.69 0.001773 ±2.5 PASS 

 

 

 

 


